

Gayitri Thakur & others vs. State of H.P. &
another

CWP No. 8102 of 2023

20.10.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, DAG, for the
respondents.

Notice. Learned Deputy Advocate General
accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks
time to file reply.

List alongwith CWP No. 7802 of 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th October, 2023
(kck)