

Gayitri Thakur & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8102/2023

21.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. YPS Dhaulta and Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.

CMP No.4730/2024

The respondents have neither filed any reply to the writ petition nor to the application being CMP No.4730/2024.

Final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply as well as to the application by the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on 28.05.2024.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

21st May, 2024
(rohit)