

Gayitri Thakur & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.8102/2023

28.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. Y.P.S Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Dalip Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CMP No.4730/2024

Despite granting final opportunity to the respondents to file reply to the writ petition as well as to the application under order dated 21.05.2024, the same have still not been filed.

At the persuasive request made by learned Additional Advocate General, further opportunity of two weeks is granted to file reply to the writ petition as well as to the application, but at the cost of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the Himachal Pradesh Aapda Rahat Kosh.

In view of apprehensions expressed by learned Senior counsel for the petitioner, learned Additional Advocate General states that no further action, on the basis of communication dated 26.03.2024 (Annexure A-1) appended alongwith the application, shall be taken, till the next date.5

List on 13th June, 2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

28th May, 2024
(rohit)