

Gayitri Thakur & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.8102 of 2023

17.10.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.18950 of 2024

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the proposed respondents No.3 to 5, details whereof have been given in page No.176 of the paper book, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed by the respondents/State.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

October 17, 2024
(subhash)