

**GAYITRI THAKUR AND ORS Versus STATE OF HP AND
ANR**

CWP-8102 of 2023

10.04.2025 Present : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

CMP No.18950 of 2024

Office reports that *dasti* notice issued to respondents No.4 & 5 have been served. Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.5. However, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.4. Hence, respondent No.4 is proceeded *ex parte*. Reply, if any, by respondents No.3 & 5, be filed before the next date.

List on **08.05.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

10th April, 2025
(Pardeep)